Approved by School Board: June 9, 2025 1
Community Education Benefit Guidelines
Non-Bargaining Unit Employees
DUTY YEAR: 2025-26
Duty year and hours of work: The year will be defined as beginning on July 1 and ending on June 30 for the fiscal year. Community
Education employees’ specific duty days and hours will be established by the Community Education Manager or Supervisor
responsible for the program.
A. Paid Time Off:  Employees employed by the Community Education Department are eligible for paid holidays coinciding with the

Code Assignment Type Description Hrly Min Hrly Max Salary Min Salary Max
Assign
Type Code Assignment Type Description Hrly Min Hrly Max
7361 ECFE/School Readiness Supervisor $81,410 $96,305
7325 ABE Program Supervisor $81,410 $96,305
7364 ECFE/School Readiness Prg Coord $75,237 $85,180
7340 A+ Program Coordinator $68,516 $85,595
A+ Program Coord Longevity $2,100 $4,175
7362 ECFE/SR Outreach Facilitator $67,077 $73,073
7363 ECFE Cultural Liaison (212 days 8 hrs/day) $54,482 $59,356
7341-FY A+ Site Coordinator $58,882 $61,317 7641 A+ Site Coordinator (CASUAL) $28.20 $29.37
7341-190  - A+ Site Coordinator (10 mo 190 days 8 hrs/day) $42,864 $44,809
A+ Site Coord Longevity $2,100 $4,175
A+ Site Coord Large School Stipend $1,500 $2,000
7305 CED Staffing Specialist $54,530 $63,431
7306 Recreation Supervisor $54,530 $65,013
7308 Technology Coordinator $69,228 $79,358
7223 ABE Services Coordinator $23.79 $27.40
7201 CED Adults W/Disab Spec $23.14 $26.28
7220 ABE Volunteer Coordinator $23.80 $26.18
7212 Parent Involvement Specialist $19.69 $24.56 7410 Volunteer Service Coord (PT) $19.69 $24.56
7242 A+ Site Leaders $20.72 $25.82 7442 A+ Site Leaders (PT) $20.72 $25.82
7243-SL A+ Hybrid Site Leader $20.72 $25.82 7642 A+ Site Leaders (CASUAL) $20.72 $25.82
A+ Site Leader Longevity $1.00 $1.75 7842 A+ Site Leaders (SUB) $20.72 $25.82
7224 ABE Assistants $17.17 $23.72 7424 ABE Assistants (PT) $17.17 $23.72
7624 ABE Assistants (CASUAL) $17.17 $23.72
7824 ABE Assistants (SUB) $17.17 $23.72
7265/66 Ass't Instr. (ECFE, Preschool) $17.70 $20.75 7465/66 Asst Instr (PT) $17.70 $20.75
7665/66 Asst Instr (CASUAL) $17.70 $20.75
7865/66 Asst Instr (SUB) $17.70 $20.75
7467-PRE Proactive Intv Prg PreSch PT $18.70 $21.75
7667-PRE Proactive Intv Prg Presch Cas $18.70 $21.75
7449 A+ PT Registered Nurse $35.89 $38.91
7371 Youth Service Coord (hourly equiv) $32.67 $38.52
7247 A+ Child Care Asst. Lane 2 $18.54 $21.58 7446-47 A+ Child Care Asst. LN 1 & 2 (PT) $17.00 $21.58
7243-CC2 A+ Hybrid CCA Lane 2 $18.54 $21.58
A+ Child Care Asst. Longevity $0.50 $1.00 7646-47 A+ Child Care Asst. LN 1 & 2 (CASUAL) $17.00 $21.58
7846-47 A+ Child Care Asst. LN 1 & 2 (SUB) $17.00 $18.54
Community Education Casual Staff Aquatics Casual Staff
7651  - Facility Monitor $16.91 $16.91 7631  - AQ Lifeguard $15.25 $17.00
7655  - Facility Monitor - Weekend $17.91 $17.91 7632  - AQ Head Lifeguard $16.25 $17.75
7633  - AQ WaterSafetyAide $14.00 $15.25
7652  - Project Power Instr 1 $14.25 $19.25 7634  - AQ WaterSafetyInstructor $16.89 $18.67
7653  - Project Power Instr 2 $18.31 $24.40 7635  - AQ Pool Shift Supervisor $17.95 $19.75
7654  - Project Power Specialist $23.23 $34.14 7636  - AQ CPR LG TrngInst $19.00 $20.56
7637  - AQ Lead LG TrngInst $20.06 $21.65
7681  - Adult Learning Inst 1 $14.25 $19.75 7638  - AQ Instr Trainer $21.11 $22.73
7682  - Adult Learning Inst 2 $18.31 $24.40 7639  - AQ Aerobics Specialist $17.41 $24.90
7683  - Adult Learning Spec 1 $23.23 $34.14
7684  - Adult Learning Spec 2 $34.84 $59.52
7686  - CommSchl Activity Assistant $14.00 $15.00
7687  - CommSchl Instructor 1 $14.25 $20.00